

# **CITY OF HAYWARD**

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

# Action Minutes Planning Commission

Thursday, April 10, 2025

7:00 PM

Council Chambers & Virtual Platform (Zoom)

# PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING

# **ROLL CALL**

Present 6 - Member Karla Goodbody, Member Jeffrey Haman, Member Briggitte Lowe, Member Ron Meyers,

Member Anika Hardy, and Member Robert Stevens

**Absent** 1 - Member Shanta Franco-Clausen

#### **PUBLIC COMMENTS**

There were none.

#### **PUBLIC HEARING**

#### 1 Recommended FY 2026 - FY 2035 Capital Improvement Program

A motion was made by Commissioner Lowe , seconded by Commissioner Meyers to confirm that the Planning Commission finds that the Recommended FY 2026 - FY 2035 Capital Improvement Program (CIP) is consistent with the Hayward 2040 General Plan.

Aye: 6 - Member Goodbody, Member Haman, Member Lowe, Member Meyers, Member Hardy, and Member

Stevens

**Absent:** 1 - Member Franco-Clausen

# **ADJOURNMENT**

The meeting was adjourned at 8:13pm.

NEXT MEETING, APRIL 24, 2025, 7:00PM